



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1073/2020 & CM APPL. 3543/2020**

DR A K YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through Dr. N. Pradeep Sharma and
Mr.Chirag Sharma, Advs.

versus

NITI AAYOG & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **29.01.2020**

CM APPL. 3543/2020 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 1073/2020

List on 19.08.2020. The petitioner shall give notice of hearing of the instant petition to the main contesting respondent no. 2 through all processes including through e-mail within two days.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 29, 2020

acm