



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1073/2020**
DR A K YADAV

..... Petitioner
Through: Dr. N. Pradseep Sharma and Mr. S.K.
Rout, Advs.

versus

NITI AAYOG & ANR.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC and Mr.
Mimansak Bhardwaj (Govt. Pleader)
for R-1 also Mr. Kamal R. Digpaul
and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
13.10.2022

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.
2. On the next date, the respondent no.2 will produce the service record of the petitioner as also the record of the minutes of the meeting in which a decision was taken to retire the petitioner under Rule 56(j) of the Fundamental Rules.
3. List on 20.04.2023.

OCTOBER 13, 2022/acm

REKHA PALLI, J