



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1073/2020 & CM APPL. 45908/2023**

DR A K YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. N. Pradeep Sharma, Mr. Naresh Kumar, Mr. Vikas Krishna, Mr. Virat Aagarwal, Mr. Anant Gautam and Mr. Azhar Pasha, Advocates.

versus

NITI AAYOG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Akanksha Kumari, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

List on 08.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 23, 2024/jg