



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1073/2020**

DR A K YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. N. Pradeep Sharma and Mr. M.
Minnal Mehdi, Advocates.

versus

NITI AAYOG & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with
Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra
and Mr. Neeraj Paulose Raj,
Advocates for R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

CM APPL. 45908/2023 (for amendment in the present writ)

1. The Petitioner has challenged the order dated 10th December, 2019, whereby he was compulsorily retired. During the pendency of the writ petition, the Petitioner has crossed the age of superannuation and has, accordingly, filed the above-captioned application seeking amendment of the writ petition to incorporate a prayer for retiral benefits. The Court queried counsel for the Petitioner as to whether, after compulsory retirement, the Petitioner was gainfully employed. In response, counsel for the Petitioner stated that the Petitioner had taken up private employment; however, the details thereof are not readily available. Let an affidavit be filed placing on record full disclosure of the Petitioner's employment,



including the nature of employment and the salary drawn during the said period.

2. List on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

nk