



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010393062020

+ **W.P.(C) 1073/2020 & CM APPL. 45908/2023**

DR A K YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. N. Pradeep Sharma and Mr. S.K.
Rout, Advocates.**

versus

NITI AAYOG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. In the post-lunch session, the undersigned remained occupied with a part-heard matter before a Special Division Bench. Consequently, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Re-notify on 23rd November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/DA